RESOLUTION

Authorization for the Superintendent of Schools and the Executive Director of Business Services and Finance to Sign Contracts and Grants

RESOLVED, By the School Board of Independent School District 709, St. Louis County, Minnesota, that to increase operational efficiency, it is requested that authorization to sign expenditure contracts for the lease, purchase, and contract for goods or services within budgetary and policy limits up to \$100,000 be granted to the Superintendent of Schools and Executive Director of Business Services and Finance. This delegation of authorization is allowable under Minnesota Statute 123B.52 subd. 2. The superintendent's designee will review each contract before execution.

RESOLVED, By the School Board of Independent School District 709, St. Louis County, Minnesota, that the Superintendent of Schools, or in his/her absence the Executive Director of Business Services and Finance, be designated the legal authorized representative to sign applications and execute grant documents for and on behalf of the school district in connection with federal and state laws and funding authorities and local, public, and private funding agencies that offer categorical financial support to this school district.

RESOLVED, By the School Board of ISD 709, St. Louis Country, Minnesota that a list of all the above contracts and grants hereby approved by the Superintendent or the Executive Director of Business Services and Finance will be provided as an informational item at the first possible regular school Board Meeting following the approval action.

Resolution B-1-23-3936

January 3, 2023